506087583 06/02/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6134300

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SITTING MAN, LLC			03/04/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I				
Name:	VULPECL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Street Address:		700 S. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY SUITE 400		
Internal Address:	PMB 162	PMB 162		
City:	ALLEN	ALLEN		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
	75013			
Postal Code:	75013			
Postal Code:	75013			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER				
	RS Total: 7	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 7	Number 695168		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ	RS Total: 7			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number:	RS Total: 7 e 16 10	695168		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 7 Pe 16 10 10 16	695168 496800		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	RS Total: 7 Pe 16 10 10 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	695168 496800 151311		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	RS Total: 7 e 16 10 16 16 16 16 16 16	695168 496800 151311 151312		

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

·····································				
Phone:	2147342313			
Email:	pcaldwell@thecaldwellfirm.com			
Correspondent Name:	PATRICK CALDWELL, THE CALDWELL FIRM, LLC			
Address Line 1:	PO BOX 59655			
Address Line 2:	DEPT. SVIPGP			
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75229			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PMOR0249_2B			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK CALDWELL			
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Caldwell/			

DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Morris-SittingMan-Vulpecula_Assignment_Redacted_vF1#page1.tif				
source=Morris-SittingMan-Vulpecula_Assignment_Redacted_vF1#page2.tif				
source=Morris-SittingMan-Vulpecula_Assignment_Redacted_vF1#page3.tif				
source=Morris-SittingMan-Vulpecula_Assignment_Redacted_vF1#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Robert Paul Morris** of Wake County, Raleigh, North Carolina, a person, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of patent(s)/patent application(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, PURCHASER: Sitting Man, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 712 Latta St, Raleigh, NC 27607 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent Asset(s), and the inventions disclosed in the Patent Asset(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent Asset(s) and the aforementioned priority patent application(s), including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of 01/12.

Date: 12/09/18

(Mun

Name: Robert Paul Morris

State of County of 1 Subscribed and swom before me on $\angle 22$



Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052817 FRAME: 0984

Exhibit A

	~~~~~~~		
62/065/601 PMOR0	249+	[10-17-	2014

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052817 FRAME: 0985

#### Exhibit 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sitting Man, LLC, having a Georgia address (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of patent(s)/patent application(s) listed in Exhibit 1-A ("Patent Asset(s)"),

WHEREAS, Vulpecula, LLC, a company having a place of business in Texas (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent Asset(s), and the inventions expressly disclosed in the Patent Asset(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent Asset(s), including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Effective February 26, 2020, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>4</u>th day of March, 2020.

Sitting Man, LLC

Date: 3/4/2020

By:

Name: Robert Paul Morris Title: Member and Manager

### Exhibit 1-A

## INCLUDED PATENT ASSET(S):

	Center Into Etiling Done	Drockes Nro Steads	THE
	16/151,311	PMOR0249-1	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND COMPUTER
	10/03/2018	Allowed 10/24/19	PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR WEB BROWSING
	16/151,312	PMOR0249-2	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND COMPUTER
	10/03/2018	Pending	PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR WEB BROWSING
10,496,800	16/267,334	PMOR0249-2A	APPLICATION-GOVERNED LINK OPENING SYSTEM
	02/04/2019	Patented	AND METHOD
	16/695,168	PMOR0249-2B	APPLICATION-GOVERNED LINK OPENING SYSTEM
	11/25/2019	Pending	AND METHOD
	16/360,001	PMOR0249-3	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND COMPUTER
	03/20/2019	Pending	PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR WEB BROWSING
	16/724,289	PMOR0249-4	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND COMPUTER
	12/21/2019	Pending	PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR WEB BROWSING
	62/065,601	PMOR0249+	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND COMPUTER
	10/17/2014	Expired	PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR INTEGRATED WEB BROWSING

RECORDED: 06/02/2020